CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2766

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FUND CLOSURES FOR YEAR-END 2023 CANNON FALLS CITY AUDIT

WHEREAS, the City Council needs some fund closures to complete the 2023 yearly audit,

WHEREAS, in order to complete the accounting, the City needs to complete the following fund closures; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CANNON FALLS, MINNESOTA:

- 1. Close out fund 225 Park Board Fund
- 2. Close out fund 550 Tax Increment 2-7 Artisan Plaza
- 3. Close out fund 552 Tax Increment 2-9 Cannon Belles
- 4. Close out fund 410 Water Tower Restoration Project
- 5. Close out fund 526 GO Cap Imp Bonds Library

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS THIS 2nd DAY OF JULY, 2024.

		CITY OF CANNON FALLS
		Matt Montgomery, Mayor
ATTEST: _	Neil L. Jensen, City Administrator	